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WORLD CHALLENGE
AUSTRALIA

rouerse QWS

Please note the times below are based on the event Minute x Minute

document and are a quide only, all teams are to monitor the SRO APP and

RMLC for any changes.

Round #5 — The Bend

RACE 1 — Race Start Procedure

13:10
13:14
13:15

13:20

13:22
13:23
13:24
13:24.30
13:24:55
13:25

Safety Car and Race Control 1 to front of Grid
FAST LANE OPEN
Pit Exit Open — 1 Reconnaissance Lap to the Grid

5 Minute signal
Pit Exit CLOSED

3 Minute signal — SAFETY CAR to SOP at T15 DR

2 Minute signal

1 Minute signal

30 Sec signal

Race control 1 move off

Green Flag - Formation Lap — field to follow Race Control 1

NOTE: only ONE (1) Team Member allowed on the Grid due to time constraints.

CPS Windows after Race Start Time (To Be advised):
Am —Trophy 25 -30 minutes

Pro — Am

FReELL

30 — 35 minutes
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