

Please note the times below are based on the event Minute x Minute document and are a guide only, all teams are to monitor the SRO APP and RMC for any changes.

Round #5 – The Bend

RACE 1 – Race Start Procedure

13:10	Safety Car and Race Control 1 to front of Grid
13:14	FAST LANE OPEN
13:15	Pit Exit Open – 1 Reconnaissance Lap to the Grid
13:20	5 Minute signal Pit Exit CLOSED
13:22	3 Minute signal – SAFETY CAR to SOP at T15 DR
13:23	2 Minute signal
13:24	1 Minute signal
13:24.30	30 Sec signal
13:24:55	Race control 1 move off
13:25	Green Flag - Formation Lap – field to follow Race Control 1

NOTE: only **ONE (1)** Team Member allowed on the Grid due to time constraints.

CPS Windows after Race Start Time (To Be advised):

Am – Trophy 25 – 30 minutes

Pro – Am 30 – 35 minutes

















